Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2010

April 30 — May 2, 2010



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

05-01-2010
101 146
102 147
103 148
104 149
105 150
106 151
107 152
108 153
109 154
110 155
111 156
112 157
113 158
114 159
115 160
116 1ol
117 162
118 163
119 164
120 165
121 166
122 167
123 168
124 169
125 170
126 171
127 172
128 173
129 174
130 175
131 176 Camilla Laviolette
132 177 Kayla Clarke
133 178 Joshua Clarke
134 179
135 180 Jon Stamp
136 181 Paul VanderPloeg
137 182 Bill Herrick
138 183 Bill Barnum
139 184 Karen Barnum
140 185 Ben Kerkstra
141 186 Sue Kerkstra
142 187 Ryan Bazan
143 188 Tom Verburg
144 189 Gary Kern

145 190 Gary McLeod



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

05-01-2010
191 Cal Meabon 236 Bill Thurkettle
192 Toni Meabon 237 Dawn Thurkettle
193 Marcie Anderson 238 Ted Thelen
194 Russell Anderson 239 Levi Ribinson
195 Pete Verduim 240 Mike Hall
196 Douglas Schmier 241 Norma Hall
197 Joe McAllister 242 Jake Simpson
198 Barbara McAllister 243 Ed Simpson
199 Garry Mohney 244 Dave Kermeen
200 Mark Nienhouse 245 Billy Herrick
201 Don Rose 246 Ann Lamar
202 Ron Lowell 247 Ed Henson
203 Zac Cross 248 Jeff Terrell
204 Jacob Boger 249 Dustin Herrick
205 George Roberts 250

206 Dean Haag

207 Brian Hooyer
208 Larry Gentry
209 Ed Dennis

210 Wayne Baughman

211 Patti Baughman
212 Matt Crum

213 Josh Crum

214 Lynn Struble Sr.
215 John Snyder

216 Trent Roe

217 Khalan Roe

218 Wayne Ruthruff
219 Robin Snyder
220 Nick Ruthruff

221 Josh Ruthruff

222 Amanda Ruthruff
223 Courtney Ruthruff
224 Eric Hoskinson
225 Robbie Hoskinson

226 Jerod Beals
227 Doug Rose
228 Jenni Rose
229 Aly Rose
230 Dan Lepo

231 Tony Baughman
232 Tim Baughman

233 Les Van Drie

234 Rick Vandrmeulen
235 Mike Barnes



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-01-2010
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 22 25yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 2 23 50yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 3 9 100yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 4 22 25yd Open Sights
MATCH - 5 23 50yd Open Sights
MATCH - 6 8 100yd Open Sights
MATCH - 7 16 25yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 8 13 50yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 9 10 100yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 10 9 25yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 11 8 50yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 13 17 25yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 14 13 50yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 17 13 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 13 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 3 25yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 2 50yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 25 3 25yd 13 to leéeyrs
MATCH - 26 2 50yd 13 to leéyrs
MATCH - 27 13 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 29 9 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 49 5 50's Club

256 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

25yd Any Metallic Sights

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

200
191
232
199
181

189
242
210
185
213

244
193
195
240
196

224
245

Ed Dennis

Ed Simpson

Tom Verburg
Russell Anderson
Matt Crum

Mark Nienhouse
Cal Meabon

Tim Baughman
Garry Mohney
Paul VanderPloeg

Gary Kern

Jake Simpson
Wayne Baughman
Ben Kerkstra
Josh Crum

Dave Kermeen
Marcie Anderson
Pete Verduim
Mike Hall
Douglas Schmier

Eric Hoskinson
Billy Herrick

29
28
28
27
19

18
18
18
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

50yd Any Metallic Sights

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

210
181
188
197
195

232
243
189
199
244

207
185
191
186
213

196
242
245

Matt Crum

Ed Dennis

Mark Nienhouse
Marcie Anderson
Russell Anderson

Wayne Baughman
Paul VanderPloeg
Tom Verburg

Joe McAllister
Pete Verduim

Tim Baughman
Ed Simpson
Gary Kern
Garry Mohney
Dave Kermeen

Brian Hooyer
Ben Kerkstra
Cal Meabon
Sue Kerkstra
Josh Crum

Douglas Schmier
Jake Simpson
Billy Herrick

36
35
35
34
33

27
27
27
26
26

24
18
18
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

( 3 ) 100yd Any Metallic Sights

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

242
199
189
194

Ed Dennis

Matt Crum

Wayne Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Mark Nienhouse

Jake Simpson
Garry Mohney
Gary Kern
Russell Anderson

28
27
23
16
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(4 ) 25yd Open Sights
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 209 Ed Dennis 49 0
2nd 240 Mike Hall 38 0
3rd 199 Garry Mohney 37 1
235 Mike Barnes 37 0
248 Jeff Terrell 30 0
191 Cal Meabon 28 0
242 Jake Simpson 27 0
186 Sue Kerkstra 20 1
232 Tim Baughman 20 0
185 Ben Kerkstra 19 0
189 Gary Kern 18 0
195 Pete Verduim 18 0
181 Paul VanderPloeg 18 0
190 Gary McLeod 18 0
194 Russell Anderson 18 0
188 Tom Verburg 18 0
231 Tony Baughman 18 0
197 Joe McAllister 9 0
193 Marcie Anderson 9 0
243 Ed Simpson 9 0
224 Eric Hoskinson 0 0
196 Douglas Schmier 0 0



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

50yd Open Sights

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

200
248
197
209
243

231
210
242
188
238

185
181
186
189
193

195
196
190

Tim Baughman

Russell Anderson

Cal Meabon
Levi Ribinson
Garry Mohney

Mark Nienhouse
Jeff Terrell
Joe McAllister
Ed Dennis

Ed Simpson

Tony Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Jake Simpson
Tom Verburg
Ted Thelen

Ben Kerkstra

Paul VanderPloeg

Sue Kerkstra
Gary Kern
Marcie Anderson

Pete Verduim
Douglas Schmier
Gary McLeod

42
42
37
36
36

34
34
34
33
26

25
25
18
17
16

16
10
10
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

100yd Open Sights

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

194
184
199

Ed Dennis

Mark Nienhouse
Gary Kern
Wayne Baughman
Ed Simpson

Russell Anderson
Karen Barnum
Garry Mohney

25
21
15
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

25yd Flint Open Sights

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

189
194
200
232
185

238
183
210
188
193

191

Lynn Struble Sr.
Ed Dennis

Jon Stamp

Tony Baughman
Gary McLeod

Gary Kern
Russell Anderson
Mark Nienhouse
Tim Baughman

Ben Kerkstra

Ted Thelen

Bill Barnum
Wayne Baughman
Tom Verburg
Marcie Anderson

Cal Meabon

41
40
39
39
39

37
37
36
35
29

27
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

50yd Flint Open Sights

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

194
200
238
232
183

188
189
210

Ed Dennis

Karen Barnum
Lynn Struble Sr.
Marcie Anderson
Jon Stamp

Russell Anderson
Mark Nienhouse
Ted Thelen

Tim Baughman
Bill Barnum

Tom Verburg
Gary Kern
Wayne Baughman

27
26
25
19
17
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(9 ) 100yd Flint Open Sights

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

214
184
210
183
200

Ed Dennis
Russell Anderson
Gary Kern

Tom Verburg
Marcie Anderson

Lynn Struble Sr.
Karen Barnum
Wayne Baughman
Bill Barnum
Mark Nienhouse

29
23
20
15
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(10 ) 25yd Women's AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 193 Marcie Anderson 41 0
2nd 192 Toni Meabon 41 0
3rd 198 Barbara McAllister 36 0
184 Karen Barnum 35 1
211 Patti Baughman 31 0
186 Sue Kerkstra 28 0
246 Ann Lamar 20 0
241 Norma Hall 17 0
219 Robin Snyder 15 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(11 ) 50yd Women's AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 193 Marcie Anderson 41 0
2nd 192 Toni Meabon 39 0
3rd 198 Barbara McAllister 38 0
184 Karen Barnum 37 0
211 Patti Baughman 33 0
186 Sue Kerkstra 21 0
241 Norma Hall 16 0

246 Ann Lamar 14 0



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

25yd Novelty AMS

(13

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

191
185
245
199
195

200
194
197
193
219

186
189

Matt Crum

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Toni Meabon
Wayne Baughman

Cal Meabon

Ben Kerkstra
Billy Herrick
Garry Mohney
Pete Verduim

Mark Nienhouse
Russell Anderson
Joe McAllister
Marcie Anderson
Robin Snyder

Sue Kerkstra
Gary Kern

27
19
19
19
19

18
18
18
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

50yd Novelty AMS

(14

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

192
194
210
190
199

189
196
245

Matt Crum

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Patti Baughman

Toni Meabon
Russell Anderson
Wayne Baughman
Gary McLeod
Garry Mohney

Gary Kern
Douglas Schmier
Billy Herrick

17
17
16
10
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(17

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

214
180
202
194
198

197
238
190

Ed Dennis

Cal Meabon
Tony Baughman
Bill Barnum
Karen Barnum

Lynn Struble Sr.
Jon Stamp

Ron Lowell

Russell Anderson
Barbara McAllister

Joe McAllister
Ted Thelen
Gary McLeod

44
43
42
41
40

29
26
23
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(18

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

209
198
191
197
183

180
238
190

Russell Anderson
Ron Lowell

Karen Barnum
Lynn Struble Sr.
Tony Baughman

Ed Dennis

Barbara McAllister
Cal Meabon

Joe McAllister
Bill Barnum

Jon Stamp
Ted Thelen
Gary McLeod

42
42
40
39
39

37
35
26
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(23 ) 25yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 225 Robbie Hoskinson 44 0
2nd 187 Ryan Bazan 5 0

3rd 226 Jerod Beals 5 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(24 ) 50yd 12 & Under
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 225 Robbie Hoskinson 28 0

2nd 226 Jerod Beals 23 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

( 25 ) 25yd 13 to loyrs
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 213 Josh Crum 41 0
2nd 204 Jacob Boger 28 0

3rd 200 Mark Nienhouse 27 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(26 ) 50yd 13 to loyrs
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 213 Josh Crum 34 0

2nd 204 Jacob Boger 26 0



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

244
193
192
185
200

191
190
211

Ed Dennis
Russell Anderson
Wayne Baughman
Gary Kern

Tony Baughman

Dave Kermeen
Marcie Anderson
Toni Meabon

Ben Kerkstra
Mark Nienhouse

Cal Meabon
Gary McLeod
Patti Baughman

86
83
81
76
72

71
64
53
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GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

200
191
185
190

Russell Anderson
Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

Gary Kern

Mark Nienhouse
Cal Meabon

Ben Kerkstra
Gary McLeod

52
47
40
31
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2010
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2010

(49 ) 50's Club
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Tim Baughman 48 0
Wayne Baughman 47 1
Mark Nienhouse 47 0
Matt Crum 46 1
Pete Verduim 28 0



